Oaklands Corporate Center

479 Thomas Jones Way, Suite 500

Exton, PA 19341-2581

Phone: 610-280-1010 | Fax: 610-280-1013 | TTY: 610-280-1014
e-mail: pacareerlink@chesco.org

web: www.pacareerlinkchesco.org

Staff Member Title Cifles Phone e-mail address
Cube #

Administration

Pennsylvania

\CareerLink

Chester County

610-280-1025

Jeanne O’Brien One-Stop Operator 110 Cell: 610-955-2630 jobrien@openhearthinc.org
Walter Urban, Jr. PACL Site Administrator 118 610-280-1015 burban@chesco.org
Jason Foster PACL Supervisor 114 610-280-1019 jasfoster@pa.gov

PA CareerLink® - Chester County Partner Staff

Mari Gaskill Support Staff Il Reception 610-280-1010 mgaskill@chesco.org
Autumn Wright CAO Caseworker Office 130 610-280-1041 auwright@pa.gov
Erikka Loper CAO Caseworker Office 130 610-280-1041 eloper@pa.gov
Kevin Smith EQUUS kevin.smith@eguusworks.com
Randalle Patterson NEON program Cube #8 610-280-1037 rpatterson2@ncusolutions.com
. PA Labor & Industry
Cecil Holloway CareerLink Advisor Cube #7 610-280-1039 ceholloway@pa.gov
Nicolas Relacion PA Labor %Ci‘ilfr"y Career Cube #3 610-280-1040 nrelacion@pa.gov
Vacant (cf) PA Labor & industry Career Cube #4 610-280-1038 vacant
Brian Hoerz OVR Counselor Office 115 610-280-1018 bhoerz@pa.gov
Denise Brown denisbrown@pa.gov
Vacant OVR Counselor Cube 5 610-280-1021 vacant
- BWPO ) .

Marybeth Ferguson Williams Asst Regional Director Office 108 610-280-1027 marybwilli@pa.gov
Herky Feroz EDSI — Program Manager Office 131 610-280-1042 hferoz@edsisolutions.com
Vacant (bs) EDSI Business Rep. Cube #9 610-280-1036 vacant

Alexandra Henry EDSI Team Lead Cube #10 610-280-1035 ahenry@edsisolutions.com
Bill O’Brien EDSI Business Rep Cube #2 610-280-1017 bobrien@edsisolutions.com
Vacant (et) EDSI — Career Advisor Cube #16 610-280-1029 vacant
Vacant (sw) EDSI Community Outreach Cube #9 610-280-1036 vacant

Graham Desmond EDSI - Career Advisor Cube #13 610-280-1031 gdesmond@edsisolutions.com
Shae Cabaddu EDSI — Career Advisor Cube #14 610-280-1032 scabaddu@edsisolutions.com
Emma Moyer EDSI - Career Advisor emoyer@edsisolutions.com
Erikka Holding EDSI - Career Advisor Cube #15 610-280-1030 eholding@edsisolutions.com
Tracy Jones PathStone Corporation Office 109 Siggggéggg tjones@pathstone.org
Max Hopton OIC — GED Instructors Room 153 610-280-1052 hoptam.45@qmail.com

Dianne Macrides (F) dmacrides@verizon.net

484-447-6216

OIC - GED Test Admin OIC: 610-692-2344

Gina Moore Assess Room 152 gmoore8@live.esu.edu

Fabienne Singer fsinger@pathstone.org

Teresa Castagna EARN Staff Office 146 610-280-1046 tcastagna@pathstone.org
Linda Marino Deputy Tlr;i\r;{",llgl Employ  tfice 147 610-280-1048 Imarino@pathstone.org
Yajaira Amaro Director TEriigiRIg/Employ Office 148 610-280-1049 yamaro@pathstone.org
vacant DVOP Staff Cube #1 610-280-1016 vacant
Mary McCann (T, w, TH) Delaware County Cube #12 610-280-1034 mmccann@dccc.edu

Community College

610-359-7346 (0)
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Oaklands Corporate Center
479 Thomas Jones Way, Suite 500

Financial Exton, PA 19341-2581
. Phone: 610-280-1010 | Fax: 610-280-1013
Stablllty Center e-mail: financialstability@unitedwaychestercounty.org

web: www.UnitedWayFinancialStability.org

Administration

Stephanie Miller

610-429-9400

smiller@uwchestercounty.org

Darshana Shyamsunder UWFSC United Way UWGG Office dshyamsunder@uwchestercounty.org
United Way Financial Stability Center — Partners
Ashley Thornton Office 112 610-280-1024 athornton@openhearthinc.org
Heidi Saltsman Open Hearth Office 111 610-280-1023 hsaltsman@openhearthinc.org
Taryn Alexander P Cube #11 610-280-1033 talexander@openhearthinc.org
Lauren Clouser Cube #11 610-280-1033 Iclouser@openhearthinc.org
; ; 610-280-1024
By Appointment Only Fgg]”% Sre(r:vmﬁ of Office 111 main: khayes@familyservice.us
ester County 610- 696-4900
610-280-1022
By Appointment Only Clarifi Cube #6 main: mdiaz@clarifi.org
800-989-2227
. Maternal Child .
Maria Juarez Health Consortium Cube #6 610-280-1022 mjuarez@ccmchc.org
Donna Laird Life Transforming Offsite until Main: dlaird@quietrevolution.org
Bill Shaw Ministries Tax Season 610- 384-5393 bshaw@aquietrevolution.org
. Legal Aid of .
Brian Doyle Southeastern PA By Appointment 610- 436-4510 bdoyle@lasp.or
. - Workshops
Amelia Rayburn Domestic Violence 610-431-3546 arayburn@dvccc.com
CRA/MP
: Volunteer English . . .
Terri Potrako Program By Appointment 610-280-1025 terri.potrako@volunteerenglish.org
Sam Bardarik Cheiti%rr;:rsunty By Appointment 610- 280-2600 sbardarik@ccls.org
Margaret Rybinski CPACOJU%?;SIH By Appointment 610- 524-5850 mrybinski@ccdisability.org

Career Corps - Title | Youth Program

Briana Seiler Career Corps Youth Career Specialist 610-280-1029 bseiler@edsisolutions.com

Staff, Conference Rooms and Multi-Purpose Rooms

Staff Conference Room PACL Room 113 610-280-1020

Conference Room A PACL Room 106 610-280-1028
Multi-Purpose Room 1 PACL Room 141 610-280-1050
Multi-Purpose Room 2 PACL Room 150 610-280-1051
EARN Classroom 143 PACL Room 143 610-280-1044

For Internal Office Use Only — Do Not Distribute to Public
In the event of an Emergency --- Dial 9-1-1

Updated: 11/7/2022
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